THE DATASHEET OF
AP1014AEC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
  [AP1014AEC]
MS1548-E-01 - 1 - 2014/08
1. Genaral Description
The AP1014AEC has four drive mode of forward, reverse, brake and standby by 2 channel H-bridge Motor
Driver corresponding to operating voltage 7.0V. It is possible to set to the input logic which was suitable for

TSD
Figure 1. Block Diagram
5. Ordering Guide
AP1014AEC       -30~85℃          16-pin WL-CSP (1.96mm×1.96mm)
  [AP1014AEC]
MS1548-E-01 - 4 - 2014/08
6. Pin Configurations and Functions
■ Pin Configurations
■ Function
Pin Number Name
I/O
(Note 1)
Functions Remark
A1 IN1B I Control signal input terminal
A2 IN1A I Control signal input terminal
A3 VM1 P Motor driver power supply
A4 OUT1A O Motor driver output Terminal
B1 GND2 P Power ground terminal
B2 VG P Charge pump output capacitor
connection terminal
B3 SEL I Input logic selection pin 200k Pull-down
B4 OUT1B O Motor driver output Terminal
C1 VC P Control power supply
C2 IN2A I Control signal input terminal
C3 EN I Enable signal input terminal 200k Pull-down
C4 GND1 P Power ground terminal
D1 IN2B I Control signal input terminal
D2 VM2 P Motor driver power supply
D3 OUT2A O Motor driver output Terminal
D4 OUT2B O Motor driver output Terminal
Note 1. I (Input terminal), O (Output terminal) and P (Power terminal)
OUT1A OUT1B GND1 OUT2B
VM1 SEL EN OUT2A
IN1A VG IN2A VM2
IN1B GND2 VC IN2B
(Top View)
  [AP1014AEC]
MS1548-E-01 - 5 - 2014/08
■ Terminal Equivalent Circuit
Pin name Name Functions Equivalent Circuits
C1 VC Control power supply
A3
D2
VM1
VM2
Motor driver power supply
VM1 and VM2 are
short-circuited inside IC.
B2 VG Charge pump output
VG VC
A2
A1